

The Junior League of Owensboro is an organization of women whose mission is to advance women's leadership for meaningful community impact through volunteer action, collaboration, and training.

August 24, 2023

To our fellow community members:

We just wrapped up another successful year serving the Daviess County community, and the impact we have made would not have been possible without the generous support of our sponsors. Last year, we were able to award one \$10,000 grant to Crossroads, Inc., four \$500 scholarships to graduating seniors to support their continued education, and over \$2,300 to GRADD for their Stand Against Child Abuse program. This year we are focused on one single area, supporting young women and single mothers who struggle with hygiene poverty. We do this through projects like Free Laundry Day and the Little Black Dress Initiative.

Our work in the community does not stop, and as we finish up one year we begin work on the next. This year we have installed a new Board of Directors, and we have narrowed our focus to supporting young women and single mothers in the Daviess County area. We do this through projects like Free Laundry Day and the Little Black Dress Initiative.

We are also shifting more of our efforts toward developing our members into skilled and capable community leaders, in line with the mission of our parent organization, the Association of Junior Leagues International. We achieve this through training and education, leadership experience within the league, and volunteer opportunities in Daviess County. Our ability to develop local women for leadership is possible because of you.

Together, with financial investment and support from donors, we've been able to continue this work in Daviess County. Will you commit to helping further our local impact by renewing your sponsorship today? With your help, we will be able to offer expanded training and educational opportunities to our members and ensure that the Junior League remains strong for many generations of future women leaders in our community.

A wonderful community like Owensboro deserves every opportunity for healthy and successful growth, and the Junior League is proud to be an organization working to help Owensboro thrive. We hope that you will join us in making a positive impact in Daviess County.

Thank you for your support,

Jen Vogel *President*

Maria 7 Clark

Maria Clark Executive Vice President

Become a Partner in Empowerment

Choose your level of giving

Partner in Empowerment - \$2,500+

- Logo featured on all print material, logo with link on JLO website and social media
- Recognition in press releases
- Monthly social media posts tagging your organization/company
- Verbal recognition during any press about the league
- Four seats at end-of-the-year banquet
- Membership in the League for two women from your organization

Laundry Day sponsor (4 available) - \$2,500

- Laundry Day brought to you by "Your company"
- Logo featured on all print material, logo with link on JLO website and social media,
- Recognition in a press release about the event
- Verbal recognition during any press/interviews about the event
- Two seats at end-of-the-year banquet
- Membership in the League for two women from your organization

League Mission Sponsor - \$1,000

- Logo featured on all print material, logo with link on JLO website and social media
- Verbal recognition at end of year banquet
- Membership in the League for one woman from your organization

Friends of the League - \$1-999

• Company name w/ link listed on JLO website and social media



JUNIOR LEAGUE OF OWENSBORO

2023-2024 SPONSORSHIP COMMITMENT

Company name/donor	
Please indicate how you wish to be listed on printed materials	
Primary contact	
Address	
City State ZIP code	
Phone Fax Email	
Alternate contact person Fax Email	
\square YES, we will support Junior League as a sponsor in the amount of \$	
Signature of primary contact Date My signature indicates authorization to make this commitment on behalf of my company.	
Payment options:	
 Check enclosed (payable to Junior League Owensboro) Credit card 	
Credit card number Expiration date Security code	
Name as it appears on card	
Billing address (if different from above)	
Signature of cardholder	
Please contact us for payment pick up, or send payment to:	
Junior League of Owensboro	
PO Box 1703	223642157
Owensboro, KY 42302	

Donations are due in full by Friday, October 27, 2023 For questions or details about the event contact Maria Clark at <u>mfontana06@gmail.com</u>



Scan the QR code for periodic updates about how your contribution is helping to improve Daviess County!